* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		ľ.		// ILKK	51	
INS. CASE OWNER	Sundar:	CC 4 /III170 2 24	-1 1/2	2 VI DAG		
ING. CASE OWNER	JUNAGE.			5 //		
/42/34/s (500m)	Topostorioscopy	DOI: ASSIGN	MENT	. /	11.	
Surveyor	KENNETH	DOI: 37/ I	1/1+	Date Time:2	4/11/17	
The management of the second	V Setember :		F	Registered in Merimen:	24/11/17	
Pre-assign / CCU	FTE			7. \ 41.0	1.2	12724
Insured Vehicle No	SHA 5023	3B	Claim No.	maith 0	1637	
Name of Insured	CTPL		2000000000000	Milonoo	13	
Q Q	CITE		Policy No.			
Insured Tel No.	* <u> </u>	HP:	Make / Model :	HYUNDAI	140	_
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: 18/11/17	Place of Acciden		the state of the s	DRIVE W
Is driver the owner?	(YES NO)	Nature of Accident:		TWOS EXIT O	NE WAY	
If NO, Driver Nam	ne Age: KOH THEAM	Hock	OI GIA REPORT	NO ; TP GIA	REPORT YES /	NO
Driver Tel N		(V/LYE / NO)	Insured Liability	: % Fina	1? Yes/No	
4/						
SLT 7940L	<u> </u>		2	_		
INSRS:	INSRS		INSRS:		INSRS:	
WSP-Lim Her			WSP:		WSP:	
H Tel:	H Tel:	HTH	Tel:	H H	Tel: Liability:	
Liability: RMKS:	Liabilit RMKS	(A	Liability : RMKS:		RMKS:	
Marie Branch	RVIKS		ROVINGS.			
Date/ Time					Ph 4 (979)	/ TITO
	SLT 77400 - X	ENCIDO22933/HULKS		STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE	PIC
29/11/17 (HT)	180 5023 B - MA	INCIDENTES / MYRES	1120 241114	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):		
				Non-Reporting ltr (Final):		
0412(07:		U. Casc of a 10 pax o		Notification ltr (if non-pic	kup):	
	and collided outo	TP Venicle. Sede had	THEY WARRACH	After call ltr to Ol:		
	from III VIAMO	men +		Documentation Check L	ist: Handler T	ypist
T.		. 0		Notification ltr (if non-pic	kup)	
	lou:	Aday(x 1W. ?		After call ltr to OI:		
The section of the se		*		Authorisation To Act:	V	
30/6/18 -	Fice pass to to	the modelate		Release Voucher:	V	-
1, 3, 2		J		Final Repair Bill:	J	
	CEIVED 1 8 J	TM 5018		Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice		
K	CEIVED			LTA / GIA :	- =	
	-11-5			Medical Bill:		
				PIR:		
	RECE	IVED		Mandate/Reject Instruc	tion:	
		IVED O Z MAY 2018	3	LOD	1/	
				Payment Breakdown F	orm:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: 29 /11/2011	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:		
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000			Others:		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	::Aw	Confirm by:	all Call C	
Repair Cost: [p/p]	SS 2,465.14 (4		%	Em	nail Call	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 1/6/2018	Confirm with James	26 .	Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lit	-	
Final Liability: Repair Cost:	% 100 - (Agreed S\$ 2,465.14	/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	w.	OJO POX	а.	
Loss of Rental (LOR):	55 - (days)		overted door		
Loss of Use (LOU):		(4 days)		and collideo	1 with TP V	arille.
Loss of Income (LOI):	S\$ - (\$ x			VARIO	arms.	
LOR only LOU only		LOR + LOI [Tick only on	ie]	P 1810	618	
GIA/LTA Search	SS -			A2F11 11-11-11		attle
Medical:	SS -	fa + Tand Indexed in	ent \	Claim status: Norm Report Format:	1P	etiio
Disbursement: Legal Cost	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independe	en J		350.00	
Total:	SS 1,865.14	Global Sum SS:		le y som (eg) and		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call		
Payee 1:	SS 2,865.14	Name 1: Lian Her Mo	tars		c)	40/16/18
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:			_0	ul trafe
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:				

nneth	ASSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: SCT 7740D Yr Regn: 11,17
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Carl M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD TP WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make 7 Clip Hybrid 17
at Workshop m/s Lien 1 te-	Colour A. Gree A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 5365 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	C/No: 27x10 2071675
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inprder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: NII / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 215/60R17
(Policy Condition)	Nie Ste. P. 275706K17
Y-I	DIS BS JOUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 9 mm R/Bal. 9 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 9 mm L/Bal. 9 mm
Est. Repairs: O 4 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 18/11/17 D.O.I. 27/11/19
Lum Sum: /- /3 / % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / 0	
Date:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
18/11 ofthe pass to Corpuse	
PIP \$ 2465. 14 (Red	\$ 2206.06/UAY)
11 11 11 11 11 11	- T (' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
	- A
Dota/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
: Final Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
Cota/Time, File Return to? Add F	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
1) : Final Report Cata/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation: Fee: Site Insp (\$)s - Rssi



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

INID!	AUNTERNATIONA		nationale Des Experts En Auton				
64 C	ECIL STREET	SINGAPORE 049711	Ref : CC4/III170224	56/Kpa3			
			Code: III2	114			
1.		The state of the s	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	SLT 7740D			
	Insured Veh.	SHA 5023B	Veh. Inspected				
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From		Assign Date	24/11/2017			
2.	Sales Brack	Vehicle P	articulars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer		Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre		1	mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre		- P	mm			
4.		Desci	ription of Damages				
			11.5				
5.			neral Information	27/11/2017			
	Accident Date	18/11/2017	Inspection Date	2111112011			
	Survey held at	LIAN HER MOTORS					
		BLK 5038 ANG MO KIO INI #01-405 SINGAPORE 569541.	DUSTRIAL PARK 2,				
5a.			Remarks				
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A	"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA IS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORI	SIS. SED REPAIRS.			

LIAN HER MOTORS

BLK 5038 ANG MO KIO IND. PARK 2 #01-405

Times

SINGAPORE 569541

Tel: 82990599 Fax: 64816131

Email: lhcar@hotmail.sg

Not Norharm Rinny 84 pary

H.L. CAR RENTAL PTE LTD

BLK 5038 ANG MO KIO IND. PARK 2 #01-405 SINGAPORE 569541

7740

VEHICLE NO.

SLT23491>

CHASSIS NO.

ZYX102074705

MAKE.

: TOYOTA C-HR

YEAR.

: 2017

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- * To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation.
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Court and

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature

Date

QTY

Description Unit Price Amount

ESTIMATE COST OF REPAIR

1	Front Bonnet assy 972-55		By	\$ 1	,260.40	-
8	Front Bonnet insulation Clip @ 5. au	E	\$12.90	\$	103.20	_40. w
3	Front Bonnet o/s garnish clip	nr	\$12.90	\$	38.70	X
2	Front Bonnet rubber tubing clip	nn	ATE:20	\$	25.80	X
1	Front Fender o/s 780.30		Ry	\$	819.30	
1	Front Fender Lower Shield o/s		5m	\$	272.60	×
6	Front Fender Lower Shield Clip o/s	nn	\$12.90	\$	77.40	X
3	Front Fender protector clip o/s 05. w	Me	\$12.90	\$	38.70	-15
1	Front Fender Emblem (Hybrid) 78.00		M		138.00	
1	Front Wheelarch garnish o/s		nother	\$	173.00	
8	Front Wheelarch garnish clip 6 6-60	Me	\$12.90	\$	103.20	-47
1	Front Wheelarch garnish lower retainer		12	\$	113.80	X
3	Front wheelarch garnish lower retainer clip	22	\$12.90	\$	38.70	X

TOTAL: \$3,202.80

-25% \$ 800.70

\$ 2,402.10

LABOUR

To renew & align abovementioned damaged parts
To putty and spray paint
To check wirings and focus headlamps
To apply underseal on the affected areas

\$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 4 4 of

\$ 120.00 15L \$ 150.00 3cg

GRAND TOTAL: \$4,672.10

Claim Audit

	AUDIT TRAIL			
o.	12(1)	Audit	Bernaries	By
	24 Nov 2017			[A] Hie
	17:36	Clm Veh Model Changed	(201999) HONDA ACCORD 1.6 (M).	May
	1227/423/			Fung
	24 Nov 2017	322332 xxx 0 0 T	Reg No: SLT7740D. Acct Date: 2017/11/18. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International	[A] Hie
3	17:36	Clm Created	I Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ), Workshop: Lian Her Motors (HQ)	May
				Fung
	24 Nov 2017	7-27-22-22-23-72-72-32-72-72-72-72-72-72-72-72-72-72-72-72-72	Tables are considered as the consideration and the consideration a	[A] Hie
3	17:36	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	May
				Fung
	24 Nov 2017	Add Nave Bas Channel	North Refuglior I Deb Day Debugger 2017/12/05	[A] Hie
4	17:36	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2017/12/05	May
				Fung
5	24 Nov 2017	Adj Mandate Set	Appenied D. D. Reinen Adl. decides	[A] Hier May
	17:36	Auj manuate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides,	Fung
				- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5	24 Nov 2017	Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	[A] Hie May
	17:37	Laber Added	(30033). Direct Settlement.	Fung
				[A] Hie
7	24 Nov 2017	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> KENNETH KONG	May
	17:37	Auf Aufuster Assigned	[MOHE] -> KEMMETH KOMO	Fung
				[A] Hie
9	27 Nov 2017	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD. Claimaint's ID: -> 199303	May
2	14:16	Cilii Du Piodineu	821R.	Fung
				[A] Hie
9	27 Nov 2017	Clm Veb Model Channed	(201999) -> (205388) TOYOTA C-HR HYBRID 1.8 S CVT (A).	May
	14:16	Cim ven Piodei Changed	(201393) -> (203300) 10101A C-TIK HIDKID 1.0 3 CVI (A).	Fung
				[A] Hier
0	29 Nov 2017	Clm Registration	Init,Est.:8,000 - 9,000->4,000 - 5,000,	May
Ψ.	09:55	Modified	Init, Est.: 0,000 - 3,000 - 7,000 - 5,000.	Fung
				[A] Hie
1	29 Nov 2017	Adj Rpt Initiated		May
1	09:58	rioj ripe amelacea		Fung
				[A] Hier
2	29 Nov 2017	Clm Details Notified		May
-	09:58	Citi Details Hotilies		Fung
			by Other and Mark and the State of the State	[A] Zair
3	04 Dec 2017	Adi Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100% Remarks: FILES REVIEWED. Case of OID pax open	Bin
-	14:54	rioj riamante nedacat	ed door and collided with TP vehicle. For your approval in merimen.	Kusain
				[1]
4	05 Dec 2017	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt: Final Rpt, Due Date: 2017/12/05	Lalitha
7	09:50	Auj next tept changed	West Reptimen Reptide Buttled 1/12/03	Krishna
				(1)
5	05 Dec 2017	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.	Lalitha
	09:50	Auj Fibilitate Set	Approved to to the	Krishna
	15 May 2018		Cur.Reg:2965.14:PODS Liability:100% Quantum: (a)COR:\$2,465.14 + (b)LOU(Sdays x	[A]
6	15 May 2018	Adj Mandate Request	\$100) = Total: \$2,965.14 Vehicle Model: Toyota C-HR (1797cc) For your approval pls.	HSIAO
	14.40		\$100) - 10tol. \$2,303.14 Venicle Plades. Toyota C-rik [1/3/cc] For your approval pis.	TONG
				10143

ACTIVITY

[22/01/2018 09:35] HOW MEI KWAN: PENDING FINALIZE

4erimen Billin	g for this case - '	Transaction H	istory				
		Acc Type	Acc Name	Software (Branch)		8.01.2	*mujid
1652535	29/11/2017 09:58	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SLT7740D		10.70

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SLT7740D (MCT17110637) [SHA5023B] TP H.L. CAR RENTAL PTE LTD Nov 18 2017 5:00AM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Lian Her Motors

-	 w	L P	w	٠.	
	•	,,			

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 15/05/2018 17:30 PM.

To

LKK HQ

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (\$\$2965.14) - SLT7740D - Claim Handler: Sundari Nagarajan Subject

Approved:2965.14.			

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 31 May 2018 5:53 PM

To: 'lhcar@hotmail.sg'

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: OFFER; Our Ref: CC4/III17022456/Kpa3; Your Ref: SLT 7740D

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/III17022456/Kpa3

Your Ref: SLT 7740D

Dear James,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA 5023B AND SLT 7740D ON 18.11.2017

We refer to the above matter and our tele conversation on even date.

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair	S\$ 2,465.14
2. Loss of Use (\$100.00 x 4days)	S\$ 400.00
	S\$ 2,865.14

Kindly confirm acceptance.

In the meantime, Kindly forward your Letter of demand with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act) to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Kindly let us have your reply as soon as possible.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 1 June 2018 4:41 PM

To: 'L.H. Car Rental P.L.'

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: DV ; Our Ref: CC4/III17022456/Kpa3; Your Ref: SLT 7740D

Attachments: DV SLT 7740D.pdf

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/III17022456/Kpa3

Your Ref: SLT 7740D

Dear James,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA 5023B AND SLT 7740D ON 18.11.2017

We refer to the above matter.

We hereby confirmed settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair	S\$ 2,465.14
2. Loss of Use (\$100.00 x 4days)	5\$ 400.00
	S\$ 2,865.14

Please duly sign the **DV** enclosed and return for payment processing.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

From:

L.H. Car Rental P.L. < lhcar@hotmail.sg>

Sent: Friday, 1 June 2018 5:06 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: DV : Our Ref: CC4/III17022456/Kpa3; Your Ref: SLT 7740D

Attachments: 20180601164257.pdf

Categories: clear

Hi Sir,

Attached is the DV.

Best Regards,

Lian Her Motors.

Tel: +(65) 6481 2027 Fax: +(65) 6481-6131

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, June 1, 2018 16:40

To: L.H. Car Rental P.L.

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: DV; Our Ref: CC4/III17022456/Kpa3; Your Ref: SLT 7740D

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC4/III17022456/Kpa3

Your Ref:

SLT 7740D

Dear James,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA 5023B AND SLT 7740D ON 18.11.2017

We refer to the above matter.

We hereby confirmed settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair	S\$ 2,465.14
2. Loss of Use (\$100.00 x 4days)	\$\$ 400.00
	S\$ 2,865.14

Please duly sign the DV enclosed and return for payment processing.

From:

L.H. Car Rental P.L. < lhcar@hotmail.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 1 June 2018 4:10 PM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: OFFER: Our Ref. CC4/III17022456/Kpa3; Your Ref: SLT 7740D

Attachments:

20180601155956.pdf

Dear Sir,

We refer to the above mentioned accident wherein we are authorised by HL CAR RENTAL PTE LTD the car owner of SLT 7740 D

We are claiming as per below:-

Repair cost : \$2465.14

Loss of Use : \$400.00

Total

: \$ 2865.14

Attached herein a copy of each relevant Warrant To Act, Final Repair Bill. Kindly let us have your reply within 14 days upon receipt of this letter.

Thankyou

Best Regards,

James / Lian Her Motors

Tel: +(65) 6481 2027 Fax: +(65) 6481-6131

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 31, 2018 17:53

To: Ihcar@hotmail.sg

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: OFFER; Our Ref: CC4/III17022456/Kpa3; Your Ref: SLT 7740D

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC4/III17022456/Kpa3

WARRANT TO ACT

I/We HL car rethal she that	_("The Third Party Claimant")
of BLK 5028 and mo KID vidustrial	POR 2 # 01-405 \$56954
(address) owner of SH 3240D (vehi	icle no.)
Hereby authorise LIAN HER MOTOR ("7	The Workshop") to act for me
with respect to my claim for repair cost	
("Claim") for my vehicle no. Str 3345	ATA
pursuant to the accident which occurre	ed on <u>\% · \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </u>
along BLX 35 CLYCUH COME (locatio	n) involving vehicle no/s
827 7740 D AND SHA 50229	("The accident").

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach in my behalf is on without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concern.

Dated this on (day) (month) (year)

H.L CAR RENTAL PTE LTD

Signed by the "Third Party Claimant" (with company stamp if applicable)

Signed by the "Workshop" (with company stamp)



India Ref: TP / MCT17110637

Occupation:

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@iii.com.sg Fas (65) 62244174 Website www.iii.com.sg

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

Claimant Ref : SLT 7740D ("the workshop") hereby confirm that well have reached an agreement Lian Her Motors with the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd ___ LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (name of Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 2,465.14 __ (repair cost), S\$__400.00 (loss of use/restal), S\$ ____ (search fee), vehicle no. SLT 7740D that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 18/11/2017 / (date) at Pan Pacific outside Lobby (location) involving vehicle no. SHA 5023B (insured vehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 27/11/2017 (date) at "the workshop". We/l confirm that we/l are/am authorized by the owner _ H.L. Car Rental Pte Ltd ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SLT 7740D to make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/l have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant". Well further confirm that we/l will indemnify India International Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to cost of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SLT 7740D (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident. We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of all claims of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis. This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same. We/l authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 2,865 14 to Lian Her Motors 20 18 WITNESS: CLAIMANT: Signature: Signature: Signed by appointed Surveyor igned by "the workshop," (with chop) JAMES LAW Name: Name: 596221084 NRIC: NRIC: BLK 5038 DOG MO KID Address: Address: INDUSTRAL PORK 5(56954) 401 -405 Tel: 6256 3561 Nationality: Nationality:

Occupation:

LIAN HER MOTORS

Bik 5038 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2 #01-405 Singapore 569541 TEL: 64812027 / FAX: 64816131 / EMAIL: Ihcar@hotmail.sg

HL CAR RE	NTAL PTE LTD		_ INVOICE :	7740/A/2017	
BLK 5038 AI	NG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK	2	-7		
#01-405 Sing	gapore 569541		_		
			_		
		and the same of the same	La Service Control	21 DE 15	
Vehicle No. :	SLT 7740 D	Date	26/04/2018		
Make :	TOYOTA C-HR				
				AMOUNT	
	DESC	RIPTION		AMOUNT	
			1		
	REPAIR COST		1	\$2,465.14	
	A STREET OF THE STREET OF THE STREET		1		
				1	
			1		
			Ÿ.	1	
				1	
			1	1	
	1				
	1				
	1				
	1			1	
				1	
	A .			1	
			1		
				\$2,465.1	
				DZ,400.	

All cheques should be crossed and made payable to LIAN HER MOTORS

LIAN HER MOTORS

J. Z. jour

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	AdJ Rpt	Ad	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	27 Nov 2017 Edit Reg		24 Nov 2017 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,465.1 Edit Estim	1	2,465.14 /iew Rpt		Report	Pending for Surve Report Cancel Case	
,	tain	Ŋ R	eference	Clai	m Details		Document	ts)	Show A	
	BFOLDER DE					[Created	by adjuster]			
insured:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 199	9303821R					
Main Claimant:	H.L. CAR	RENTAL PTE LTD	, Co. Reg. No.: 2	01004543E						
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SLT774	OD		Di	ate of Loss:		7 05:00 - :59 om LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]		
Claim Type:	TP / MC	17110637			olicy/Cover ote No.:	MCOM0015				
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SHA5023	8		2.03	dicy No. Jaimant):	5083403564-01				
		V0-95-2		Ei	cess:					
Repairer:	Lian Her	Motors (HQ) Bloc	k 5038 Ang Mo Kio	Avenue 3, #0	1-405 Ang 1	Mo Kio Indust	rial Park 2, 5695	41 Ang Mo K	o - Tel: 8299	
Handling Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 634761	00 [Han	dled by Sund	ari Nagarajan	6347 6071]		
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance (Co-operative Ltd (HQ) - Tel:						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [H	andled by	KENNETH KO	NG] [Final	Rpt due 0	5/12/2017	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					v	ew All Co	mpose Case	
			ate Approved (S\$ ate Approved (S\$							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊟			Į.	View All S	earch Tasks	Create New T	ask Comp	
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handler	Assig	ned By	Completed On	Create	ed On De	

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SLT7740D (MCT17110637)

[SHA5023B]

TP

H.L. CAR RENTAL PTE LTD

Nov 18 2017 5:00AM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Lian Her Motors

Pho	otos/Images		3 per i	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	-
1	30/04/18 10:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	30/04/18 10:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	30/04/18 10:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	30/04/18 10:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	30/04/18 10:59	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
6	30/04/18 10:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	30/04/18 10:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	30/04/18 10:59	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
9	30/04/18 10:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	30/04/18 10:59	General View	0	Load JPG	W
11	30/04/18 10:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	30/04/18 10:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	30/04/18 10:59	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	30/04/18 12:23	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
15	30/04/18 12:23	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
16	30/04/18 12:23	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
17	30/04/18 12:23	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per p	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	THE PORCH	Thumbnail	Print
1	24/11/17 17:37	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO III DD 24.11.2017	0	Load PDF	
2	27/11/17 14:13	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	29/11/17 10:00	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	03/05/18 11:57	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	20/06/18 09:43	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	20/06/18 09:43	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
7	20/06/18 09:43	LOD	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	1000	Thumbnail	Print
1	27/11/17 08:47	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	
2	27/04/18 09:35	TAX INVOICE LH	O	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.	-		
And the Mark Company of the Company			

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/III17022456/KPA3Q2

Date:

20/06/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle No:

SLT7740D

Insured Vehicle No:

SHA5023B

Date of Loss:

18/11/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT17110637

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Rea No:

SLT7740D

Make & Model:

TOYOTA C-HR HYBRID, 1.8 S CVT (A)

Engine No:

2ZR8185260

Reg. Date: Colour:

10/11/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Chassis No: Odometer:

ZYX102071675

Engine Capacity:

Metallic Grey 1797 cc

5365 km

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/60 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R17

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Bridgestone 9 mm Bridgestone 9 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 9 mm Bridgestone 9 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		2,402.10	1,580.14	821.96	34.22
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,270.00	885.00	1,385.00	61.01
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Nett Amount (S\$)	4,672.10	2,465.14	2,206.96	47.24

+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S\$100.00/day) (S\$) 400.00

> Nett Liability (S\$) 2,865.14

INSPECTION

Date Inspected:

Date of Assignment:

24/11/2017

27/11/2017

Inspected At:

Lian Her Motors (HQ)

1 JALAN ISNIN Singapore 577939

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4 NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded. https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 20/6/2018

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source:	MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 03 May 2018)
Parts:	M1-SUV	TOYOTA C-HR HYBRID 1.8 S CVT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted	, no print-code for SLT7740D)
Validity:		tes are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info:	Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*FRONT BONNET ASSY	Bent	1,260.40 FL	*972.55 FL
2	8	*FRONT BONNET INSULATION CLIP	Necessary	103.20 FL	*40.00 FL
3	3	*FRONT BONNET O/S GARNISH CLIP	Not Necessary	38.70 FL	*-FL
4	2	*FRONT BONNET RUBBER TUBING CLIP	Not Necessary	25.80 FL	*-FL
5	1	*FRONT FENDER O/S	Bent	819.30 FL	*780.30 FL
6	1	*FRONT FENDER LOWER SHIELD O/S	Serviceable	272.60 FL	*-FL
7	6	*FRONT FENDER LOWER SHIELD CLIP O/S	Not Necessary	77.40 FL	*-FL
8	3	*FRONT FENDER PROTECTOR CLIP O/S	Necessary	38.70 FL	*15.00 FL
9	1	*FRONT FENDER EMBLEM (HYBRID)	Necessary	138.00 FL	*78.00 FL
10	1	*FRONT WHEELARCH GARNISH O/S	Dented / Cut	173.00 FL	*173.00 FL
11	8	*FRONT WHEELARCH GARNISH CLIP	Necessary	103.20 FL	*48.00 FL
12	1	*FRONT WHEELARCH GARNISH LOWER RETAINER	Serviceable	113.80 FL	*-FL
13	3	*FRONT WHEELARCH GARNISH LOWER RETAINER CLIP	Not Necessary	38.70 FL	*-FL
F=Fra	inchise	part. L=ListItemDisc.			
			Sub Total (S\$)		2,106.85
		- List Item Discount on L Items 25	.00/25.00% (S\$)	800.70	526,71
		1	Total Parts (S\$)	2,402.10	1,580.14

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO RENEW & ALIGN ABOVEMENTIONED DAMAGED PARTS	New	1,000.00	400.00
2	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINT	New	1,000.00	440.00
3	TO CHECK WIRINGS AND FOCUS HEADLAMPS	New	120.00	15.00
4	TO APPLY UNDERSEAL ON THE AFFECTED AREAS	New	150.00	30.00
	Gross Labou	ır Cost (S\$)	2,270.00	885.00
	Gross Labou	ir Cost (S\$)	2,270.00	885.0

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >